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A000218387 HIMANGSHU  BARKANDAJ Male No  1  1 1 SC  6  455.00  90.00  365.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000354874 MAHABRATA  BASU Male No  2 2 UR  2  454.00  80.00  374.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000961226 DEBNARAYAN  RAY Male No  3  2 3 SC  4  432.00  85.00  347.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002229615 DEBASHIS  MUKHERJEE Male No  4 4 UR  18  428.00  89.00  339.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000417135 SHYAMALI  MONDAL Female No  5  3 5 SC  1  406.00  77.00  329.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000269433 MOULI  BHATTACHARYA Female No  6 6 UR  3  405.00  80.00  325.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000115457 SANCHITA  BOSE Female No  7 7 UR  5  403.00  86.00  317.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000519200 SOUMYA  SARDAR Male No  8  4 8 SC  4  379.00  75.00  304.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002424052 AHANA  DE Female Yes  9 9 UR  24  377.00  83.00  294.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002256280 ANUPREMA  DAS Female No  10 10 UR  4  376.00  70.00  306.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000084492 ANKITA  GHOSH Female No  11 11 UR  8  370.00  68.00  302.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002023339 SUPARNA  MAITY Female No  12 12 UR  4  368.00  78.00  290.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000649558 PRASENJIT  MONDAL Male No  13 13 UR  7  364.00  75.00  289.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000347394 LATA  SARDAR Female No  14  5 14 SC  4  360.00  66.00  294.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000272127 DEBOJYOTI  KABIRAJ Male No  15 15 UR  4  358.00  78.00  280.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000805619 PALLABI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  16 16 UR  2  358.00  75.00  283.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000493701 TRISHA  MAKAL Female No  17  6 17 SC  6  358.00  73.00  285.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001067444 KRISHNA PADA MONDAL Male No  18  7 18 SC  3  351.00  74.00  277.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001207633 DIPANNITA  SEN Female No  19 19 UR  10  350.00  72.00  278.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000152133 NEHA  KHATUN Female No  20  1 20 OBC-A  8  349.00  62.00  287.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000435192 ANKITA  BHATTACHARYA Female No  21 21 UR  6  341.00  76.00  265.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001158684 BIKRAM  DAS Male No  22 22 UR  21  339.00  73.00  266.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412444 SUBHANKAR  NASKAR Male No  23  8 23 SC  2  338.00  72.00  266.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000483576 ISITA  BHATTACHARYA Female No  24 24 UR  6  335.00  73.00  262.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001370789 SIKHA  MONDAL Female No  25 25 UR  4  335.00  68.00  267.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002180468 RIMA  DAS Female No  26 26 UR  11  335.00  64.00  271.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000368365 DEBADITTYA  CHATTERJEE Male No  27 27 UR  3  334.00  73.00  261.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000533939 SUBHAM  HALDER Male No  28  9 28 SC  2  334.00  63.00  271.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354084 SARIKA  MONDAL Female No  29  2 29 OBC-A  12  334.00  63.00  271.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244680 ARNAB  KHAN Male No  30  10 30 SC  13  330.00  60.00  270.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001466404 SOUMASHREE  GHOSH Female No  31 31 UR  8  329.00  66.00  263.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000422837 DIPANJANI  DAS Female No  32 32 UR  8  325.00  72.00  253.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001628209 RIYA  NASKAR Female No  33  11 33 SC  12  324.00  70.00  254.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001727529 KOYEL  DEY Female No  34 34 UR  5  323.00  67.00  256.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000055816 DIYA  SARKAR Female No  35 35 UR  8  321.00  67.00  254.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000180402 SMRITI  BISWAKARMA Female No  36 36 UR  9  320.00  62.00  258.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000516624 SHANKHADEEP  HALDER Male No  37  12 37 SC  1  319.00  72.00  247.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001406207 MINU  PRAMANIK Female No  38 38 UR  5  319.00  66.00  253.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001060851 DIPA  BISWAS Female No  39 39 UR  5  315.00  71.00  244.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000083424 RAKESH  SARDAR Male No  40  13 40 SC  9  313.00  67.00  246.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000290054 SWEETY  PRAMANIK Female No  41 41 UR  7  310.00  63.00  247.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000445222 SOUMILI  BAG Female No  42 42 UR  7  309.00  61.00  248.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000152209 MILI  NAYEK Female No  43 43 UR  2  308.00  68.00  240.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001056281 ARPITA  PATRA Female No  44  14 44 SC  4  307.00  63.00  244.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001380337 DHIRAJ  MONDAL Male No  45  15 45 SC  12  306.00  61.00  245.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002021609 SANGITA  PANDEY Female No  46 46 UR  9  304.00  61.00  243.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000082034 PARNA  SARDAR Female No  47 47 UR  1  303.00  70.00  233.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000414931 SUPRIYA  BAIRAGI Female No  48  16 48 SC  3  303.00  58.00  245.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001401720 PRAKRITI  DAS Female No  49 49 UR  3  302.00  65.00  237.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000753192 MEGHA  SAMANTA Female No  50 50 UR  3  299.00  79.00  220.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000280012 SHEBIKA  HALDER Female No  51  17 51 SC  3  299.00  70.00  229.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001357412 PRIYANKA  MALI Female No  52  18 52 SC  4  298.00  64.00  234.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001487870 ABHIJIT  SHIL Male No  53 53 UR  18  298.00  50.00  248.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000772025 BITHIKA  MONDAL Female No  54  19 54 SC  8  297.00  61.00  236.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001056129 TITHI  NASKAR Female No  55  20 55 SC  6  297.00  61.00  236.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001001751 PRIYANKA  MONDAL Female No  56  21 56 SC  6  296.00  68.00  228.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000802050 RAJIB  MAL Male No  57  22 57 SC  7  296.00  63.00  233.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000339525 MITU  DEY Female No  58 58 UR  13  294.00  62.00  232.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000065758 SHREYASI  SIL Female No  59 59 UR  3  293.00  57.00  236.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000533010 SUBHOJIT  MAZUMDER Male No  60 60 UR  11  292.00  64.00  228.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000426427 TRIYASA  NASKAR Female No  61  23 61 SC  4  291.00  54.00  237.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000686568 MANISHA  PRAMANIK Female No  62  1 62 OBC-B  3  290.00  57.00  233.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002216843 DEBLINA  DAS Female No  63 63 UR  6  288.00  60.00  228.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323219 TRIASHA  KAR Female No  64 64 UR  5  288.00  52.00  236.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002033479 SURYA  GHOSH Male No  65 65 UR  10  285.00  58.00  227.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000130658 SUJATA  SARKAR Female No  66 66 UR  3  281.00  65.00  216.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002110312 KRISHNENDU  DAS Male No  67 67 UR  12  280.00  63.00  217.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000384944 KANIKA  GAYEN Female No  68 68 UR  3  279.00  62.00  217.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001785181 MADHUMITA  NASKAR Female No  69 69 UR  4  279.00  57.00  222.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002107968 ORNITA  HALDER Female No  70 70 UR  4  279.00  53.00  226.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000031969 DIPANSHU  ADHIKARY Male No  71  24 71 SC  5  278.00  57.00  221.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000212914 DISHA  MONDAL Female No  72  25 72 SC  1  277.00  65.00  212.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000687984 RUP KUMAR DAS Male No  73  26 73 SC  11  276.00  60.00  216.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001056694 NIPA  MALLIK Female No  74 74 UR  3  276.00  60.00  216.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327480 PRITIMAY  MONDAL Male No  75  27 75 SC  2  276.00  48.00  228.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001264678 DIYA  SADHUKHAN Female No  76 76 UR  3  275.00  60.00  215.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000148785 ANKITA  TANTI Female No  77 77 UR  2  274.00  56.00  218.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000383054 LABANI  JALANI Female No  78  28 78 SC  6  272.00  60.00  212.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000122125 SUROJIT  MONDAL Male No  79 79 UR  1  272.00  54.00  218.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000997130 SRABANI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  80 80 UR  5  271.00  64.00  207.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048245 SNEHA  CHANDI Female No  81 81 UR  1  270.00  66.00  204.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000432570 SUMA  DAS Female No  82 82 UR  1  270.00  60.00  210.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001119403 ANISHA  PAILAN Female No  83 83 UR  7  270.00  58.00  212.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002363999 JAYA  NAIYA Female No  84  29 84 SC  8  270.00  46.00  224.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000233786 BIBEK  BARIK Male No  85  30 85 SC  7  269.00  56.00  213.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001982512 SAYAN  MONDAL Male No  86 86 UR  2  269.00  46.00  223.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001127295 KANKANA  MONDAL Female No  87 87 UR  5  267.00  64.00  203.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001482169 SNEHA  DEY Female No  88 88 UR  5  266.00  58.00  208.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000052849 SRUTEE  ADHIKARI Female No  89  2 89 OBC-B  16  266.00  51.00  215.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001299038 DISHA  ADHIKARY Female No  90 90 UR  4  266.00  50.00  216.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000477032 ADITYA  DAS Male No  91  31 91 SC  4  265.00  58.00  207.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000811394 NILUFA  MONDAL Female No  92  3 92 OBC-A  5  265.00  57.00  208.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002366082 MANU  PODDAR Female No  93 93 UR  1  261.00  60.00  201.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000328333 TITHI  MAJUMDER Female No  94 94 UR  7  261.00  56.00  205.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000153445 RAHUL  GAYEN Male No  95 95 UR  1  261.00  54.00  207.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821328 SIPRA  HALDER Female No  96  32 96 SC  3  259.00  58.00  201.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001767926 ANKITA  SIL Female No  97  3 97 OBC-B  5  256.00  54.00  202.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001789835 SAGAR  SAHA Male No  98 98 UR  2  254.00  55.00  199.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000959520 SOMA  NASKAR Female No  99 99 UR  3  254.00  54.00  200.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000118244 SRIJA  GUHA Female No  100 100 UR  6  251.00  58.00  193.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001775477 REYA  SAHA Female No  101 101 UR  1  250.00  55.00  195.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001685239 NILAY  MITRA Male No  102  33 102 SC  3  250.00  44.00  206.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000427331 SUDIP  MONDAL Male No  103 103 UR  9  249.00  46.00  203.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000255510 SUCHITRA  DAS Female No  104  34 104 SC  2  246.00  45.00  201.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001434239 BABAI  DEB Male No  105  4 105 OBC-B  8  244.00  48.00  196.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000109379 IMRAN  LASKAR Male No  106  4 106 OBC-A  2  243.00  50.00  193.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001845054 SUBHAJIT  SARDAR Male No  107  35 107 SC  20  239.00  50.00  189.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001793558 ASIKUL  SK Male No  108  5 108 OBC-A  8  225.00  43.00  182.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000152133 NEHA  KHATUN Female No  20  1 1 OBC-A  8  349.00  62.00  287.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354084 SARIKA  MONDAL Female No  29  2 2 OBC-A  12  334.00  63.00  271.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000811394 NILUFA  MONDAL Female No  92  3 3 OBC-A  5  265.00  57.00  208.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000109379 IMRAN  LASKAR Male No  106  4 4 OBC-A  2  243.00  50.00  193.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001793558 ASIKUL  SK Male No  108  5 5 OBC-A  8  225.00  43.00  182.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000686568 MANISHA  PRAMANIK Female No  62  1 1 OBC-B  3  290.00  57.00  233.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000052849 SRUTEE  ADHIKARI Female No  89  2 2 OBC-B  16  266.00  51.00  215.00  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001767926 ANKITA  SIL Female No  97  3 3 OBC-B  5  256.00  54.00  202.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001434239 BABAI  DEB Male No  105  4 4 OBC-B  8  244.00  48.00  196.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000218387 HIMANGSHU  BARKANDAJ Male No  1  1 1 SC  6  455.00  90.00  365.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000961226 DEBNARAYAN  RAY Male No  3  2 2 SC  4  432.00  85.00  347.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000417135 SHYAMALI  MONDAL Female No  5  3 3 SC  1  406.00  77.00  329.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000519200 SOUMYA  SARDAR Male No  8  4 4 SC  4  379.00  75.00  304.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000347394 LATA  SARDAR Female No  14  5 5 SC  4  360.00  66.00  294.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000493701 TRISHA  MAKAL Female No  17  6 6 SC  6  358.00  73.00  285.00  63.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001067444 KRISHNA PADA MONDAL Male No  18  7 7 SC  3  351.00  74.00  277.00  40.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000412444 SUBHANKAR  NASKAR Male No  23  8 8 SC  2  338.00  72.00  266.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000533939 SUBHAM  HALDER Male No  28  9 9 SC  2  334.00  63.00  271.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244680 ARNAB  KHAN Male No  30  10 10 SC  13  330.00  60.00  270.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001628209 RIYA  NASKAR Female No  33  11 11 SC  12  324.00  70.00  254.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516624 SHANKHADEEP  HALDER Male No  37  12 12 SC  1  319.00  72.00  247.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000083424 RAKESH  SARDAR Male No  40  13 13 SC  9  313.00  67.00  246.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001056281 ARPITA  PATRA Female No  44  14 14 SC  4  307.00  63.00  244.00  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001380337 DHIRAJ  MONDAL Male No  45  15 15 SC  12  306.00  61.00  245.00  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000414931 SUPRIYA  BAIRAGI Female No  48  16 16 SC  3  303.00  58.00  245.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000280012 SHEBIKA  HALDER Female No  51  17 17 SC  3  299.00  70.00  229.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001357412 PRIYANKA  MALI Female No  52  18 18 SC  4  298.00  64.00  234.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000772025 BITHIKA  MONDAL Female No  54  19 19 SC  8  297.00  61.00  236.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001056129 TITHI  NASKAR Female No  55  20 20 SC  6  297.00  61.00  236.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001001751 PRIYANKA  MONDAL Female No  56  21 21 SC  6  296.00  68.00  228.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000802050 RAJIB  MAL Male No  57  22 22 SC  7  296.00  63.00  233.00  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426427 TRIYASA  NASKAR Female No  61  23 23 SC  4  291.00  54.00  237.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000031969 DIPANSHU  ADHIKARY Male No  71  24 24 SC  5  278.00  57.00  221.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000212914 DISHA  MONDAL Female No  72  25 25 SC  1  277.00  65.00  212.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000687984 RUP KUMAR DAS Male No  73  26 26 SC  11  276.00  60.00  216.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327480 PRITIMAY  MONDAL Male No  75  27 27 SC  2  276.00  48.00  228.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000383054 LABANI  JALANI Female No  78  28 28 SC  6  272.00  60.00  212.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002363999 JAYA  NAIYA Female No  84  29 29 SC  8  270.00  46.00  224.00  48.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000233786 BIBEK  BARIK Male No  85  30 30 SC  7  269.00  56.00  213.00  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000477032 ADITYA  DAS Male No  91  31 31 SC  4  265.00  58.00  207.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821328 SIPRA  HALDER Female No  96  32 32 SC  3  259.00  58.00  201.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001685239 NILAY  MITRA Male No  102  33 33 SC  3  250.00  44.00  206.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000255510 SUCHITRA  DAS Female No  104  34 34 SC  2  246.00  45.00  201.00  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001845054 SUBHAJIT  SARDAR Male No  107  35 35 SC  20  239.00  50.00  189.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


